UNOFFICIAL COPY

WherrresdrdediraT to: #:9499932

First American Title IR0 0Ll
Loss Mitigation Title Services 12106.1
P.O. Box 27670

T

This Docuinsnt Prepared By:

ANGEL{& F'JERLY DOC#.' ]506839
U.S. BANK NA: RHSP Fee:$9 00 Hpgg‘ﬁe'f?% $48.00
OWENSBORO, K7 42301 Karen A.Yarbrough o
(800} 365-7772 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/25/2015 03:00 P ng 1ofs

- al
tlo:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

ATTN: LMTS
P.0. BOX 27670
SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Parcel #: 32181050290000

[Space Above ThizLine for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $221,906.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:703 137-6880969
Unpaid Principal Amount: $213,589.65 Loan No: 6300606558

New Principal Amount §229,461.47

New Money (Cap): $15,871.82

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 6TH day of AVGUST, 2015, between 2 .
EUGENE G MANDEVILLE AND, NICOLE MANDEVILLE HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower”), , R
whose address is 116 GRAYMOOR LANE, OLYMPIA FIELDS, ILLINOIS 60461/ari"1.S. BANK N.A. 17 éé‘
(“Lender”), whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42301 amerds-and supplements - T
(1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated SEPYEMRER 12, 2012 - H .
and recorded on SEPTEMBER 26, 2012 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1227047034, COOK COUNTY, -, f"/
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. §221,906.00, bearing the same date as, * v
and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security £ .
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at e
116 GRAYMOOR LANE, OLYMPIA FIELDS, ILLINOIS 60461

/
/8

e
E‘.
-
B
ket
P
’

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015_45 6800606558
First American Mortgage Services Page |



1526830084 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

LOT 8 IN GRAYMOOR ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 122 OF LOT 2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 10 ACRES THEREOF) OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 35
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “B” FOR MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

In cousiceration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hercto agree as follows
{notwithzianding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L.

As of, AUGUST 1, 2015 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance?) is U.S. $229,461.47, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized intelest'in the amount of U.S. $15,871.82 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and any legal-fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrower promises to pay’ the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Pripcipsl Balance at the yearly rate of 3.7500%, from AUGUST 1, 2015. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,062.67,, beginning on
the 1ST day of SEPTEMBER, 201%, 2nd continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding menth
until principal and interest are paid in fiu If on AUGUST 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Se:urity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Datz.

. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest 1a4it44s sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the

Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is gt natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in firil45all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Brirower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notics’is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. [ th=z Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any reriedics permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiréments of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements o rialc all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymeritsin2t the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and pravisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015_45 6800606558
First American Mortgage Services Page2



1526830084 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terris and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
thie heurs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Maodification Agreement 07272015_45 6800606558

First Amencan Morigage Services Page 3



1526830084 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Wherepf, Wcm g//? {/5
BOHD%E?UGE G Mz?]/.LE / Date
Borrower: NIEO‘U&MINDWILLE’ V Dale ‘ ‘

Borrower: Date

Borrower: Date
fSpace Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNLGWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

A
County of Moo 'l

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ﬂ quug—\— 1 C_{{, L6 4 {date) by

EUGENE G MANDEVILLE, NICOLF MAMDEVILLE (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

AT

Publi¢
eal) ,
Printed Name: Aﬁ" S\‘-—3 Vt‘ ret OFFICIAL SEAL
JESUS PEREZ
My Commission expires: Notary Public - State of lllinois
Mae b 15,70\ Niy Commission Expires Mar 15, 2017
HUD Modification Agreement 07272015 45 6800606338

First Amenican Mortgage Services Page 4



1526830084 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[n Witmess Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

,\.
By Aitgela Evans QV (brint name) Date
Mortgage Document Officer (title}

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDERACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF s CNTUCKY
COUNTY OF DAVIESS

The foregoing instrumint”was acknowledged before me this 2]7 - ‘;2 ?’ / s by
ANGE EVANS, th: 'MORTGALE DOCUMENT OFFICER of US. BANK NA,

il SOA 7,

n behalf of said national association.

O R ot

otary Public
GTATE-AT-LARGE
My Cemm, Enpire? 08052018

R X
. Xt !
! i - e e e e oy
Printed Name: mi?: &,_éﬂ P g:‘!/ﬂ‘f‘)’

My commission expires: )

GEFISAL DEAL
JACKIE GENTRY
NOTARY BUBLIC + KENTUCKY
STATEATLARGE f

b1y Comm, Expiras 06052018 Jf
10 ¥ 517755
N

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015_45 6800606558
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1526830084 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

Mortgage made by EUGENE G MANDEVILLE AND, NICOLE MANDEVILLE HUSBAND AND WIFE
to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR
WINTRUST MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO., N.A, A
NATIONAL BANK, IS ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
ILLINGIS for $221,906.00 and interest, dated SEPTEMBER 12, 2012 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 26,
2012 in 1 'STRUMENT NO. 1227047034, Mortgage tax paid: $

This mortgags was assigned from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.,
SOLELY AS'W/ZMINEE FOR WINTRUST MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK
AND TRUST CC., [v:A., ANATIONAL BANK (assignor), to U.S. BANK, N.A. (assignee), by assignment
of mottgage dated awd jecorded on JUNE 4, 2014 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1415544035,

WKL mevcevILLE
50550297

IL
FIRST AMERICAN EL%

MODIFICATION AGREEML:T

O OO O

W R ), RETURN 1O .
i ”I\Aﬁfé}((ifjéiiwl ZFJ{TL}L INS I.hf?{i{:?)'gﬁ, ce.
Iqugfs) SUPERIOR A VENUE, SUTTE 2
CLEVELAND, OHIO “f‘ r] CJ;‘ 4
NATIONAL RE CORDIN

HUD Medification Agreement 07272015 _45 6800606558
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



